TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Royal Bank of Scotland, PLC		109/25/2007	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metzeler Automotive Profile Systems Iowa, Inc.	
Street Address:	3200 Main Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2230	
City:	Keokuk	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52632-8230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Metzeler Automotive Profile Systems North Carolina, Inc.	
Street Address:	226 Watlington Industrial Drive	
City:	Reidsville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27320	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Metzeler Automotive Profile Systems Oklahoma, Inc.	
Street Address:	Airport Industrial Park	
City:	Frederick	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73542-9798	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

Name:	Schlegel Corporation	
Street Address:	742 J. A Chochran By-Pass	
City:	Chester	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0303

State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29706	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0306394	DEMING'S RECIPE BOOK
Registration Number:	0276679	
Registration Number:	0931125	ROUND-UP
Registration Number:	0298576	
Registration Number:	0167349	
Registration Number:	0553745	
Registration Number:	0255634	
Registration Number:	0263004	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-4544

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.849.8174

Email: yhsu@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Yuan-Ying Hsu, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2039261-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yuan-Ying Hsu
Signature:	/Yuan-Ying Hsu/
Date:	10/11/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Collateral Agreement Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0304

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Release And Reassignment dated 9/25/07 by The Royal Bank of Scotland, PLC as hereinafter described;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, The Royal Bank of Scotland, PLC, a Public Limited Company with its mailing address at 101 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10178, as Agent (the "Grantee"), and Schlegel Corporation, Metzeler Automotive Profile Systems Iowa, Inc., Metzeler Automotive Profile Systems North Carolina, Inc., Metzeler Automotive Profile Systems Oklahoma, Inc. (the "Grantors"), are parties to the following certain Trademark Collateral Agreement:

 Trademark Collateral Agreement dated April 14, 2005 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2005 at Reel 3164, Frame 0861;

pursuant to which the Grantors granted security interests in and collateral assignments of certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property described therein (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Grantee release its security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Grantors;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Grantee hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignments of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Grantee, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND, PLC

Name:

Title:

Michael T. Fabiano Senior Vice President

MILW_2585394.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0305

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION
ROUND-UP	United States	0931125
SCHLEGEL	Canada	TMA167349
FIN-SEAL	Canada	TMA255634
POLYFLEX	Canada	TMA263004
LECTRA-CON	Canada	TMA276679
HIGH-FIN	Canada	TMA298576
POLY-BOND	Canada	TMA553745
Q-LON	Canada	TMA306394
SCHLEGEL	Brazil	006052223

2

MILW_2585394.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 10/11/2007